
m PLEASE TYPE COMPLETE INFORMATION AND RETURN BY FRIDAY JUNE 9 

FINAL 1995 Softball Statistics Report 

Drake University 

DIVISION I 
Only games against four year U S institutions are inciuded in statistics 

include all conference and postseason playoffs 

Megan Bryant 
INSTITUTION 1995 COACH 

Missouri Val ley Conference 

Ciass by Fr So Jr or Sr 

CONFERENCE 

BATTING 

FULL SEASON 2 7 - 2 5 - 0 
W—L—T 

CONFERENCE 1 3 - 7 - 0 
W—L—T 

% 

FIRST and LAST NAME 

D a m T y l e r 

Aimee DeKeyser 

J e n n v E h l e r t 

Shannon P u t s o n 

T r i c i a P o h l e r t 

Andrea Van Roekel 

AMy Thompson 

k e l l y LaMarre 

L e s l i e Harnage 

S t e p h a n i e Kaplan 

Amy McCauley 

C a r o l Clemens 

Pos 

SS 

IB 

CF 

2B 

3B 

RF 

UT 

UT 

C 

UT 

UT 

P 

CL 

J r 

Go 

So 

J r 

Fr 

So 

Fr 

So 

Sr 

So 

Fr 

Sr 

Bats 
R L 

P 

R 

" 

G 

52 

52 

52 

52 

52 

52 

50 

40 

44 

34 

9 

21 

AB 

168 

167 

183 

146 

158 

170 

140 

81 

114 

76 

5 

0 

R 

33 

23 

29 

17 

23 

23 

9 

12 

2 

3 

5 

2 

H 

69 

57 

54 

43 

46 

43 

33 

17 

19 

12 

0 

0 

Batbng 
Avg 

411 

341 

295 

295 

291 

253 

236 

210 

167 

156 

000 

000 

28 

11 

4 

10 

10 

10 

4 

3 

0 

1 

0 

0 

0 

3B 

1 

0 

2 

1 

0 

1 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

HR 

4 

0 

2 

1 

2 

0 

1 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

TB 

94 

61 

74 

58 

62 

49 

38 

17 

20 

8 

0 

0 

RBI 

37 

20 

17 

21 

29 

9 

16 

8 

3 

2 

1 

0 

SB 

2 

1 

4 

1 

5 

17 

0 

3 

0 

2 

0 

0 

SBA 

2 

1 

4 

1 

7 

17 

0 

3 

0 

4 

0 

0 

BB 

17 

8 

8 

13 

5 

5 

7 

7 

6 

5 

0 

0 

so 

5 

12 

35 

20 

12 

12 

19 

8 

20 

9 

0 

0 

PITCHING 

y\ 
FIRST and LAST NAME 

T i n a Zucco lo 

S t e p h a n i e Wr igh t 

C a r o l Clemens 

CL 

Sr 

J r 

Sr 

Ttirow 
R L 

P 

R 

R 

G 

30 

27 

17 

GS 

24 

19 

9 

CG 

20 

12 

1 

w 

15 

10 

2 

L 

10 

10 

5 

sv 

2 

1 

0 

ShO 

7 

4 

0 

IP 

173 3 

127 6 

49 0 

H 

115 

161 

61 

R 

52 

75 

47 

ER 

31 

54 

29 

BB 

50 

23 

18 

so 

127 

50 

10 

ERA 

1 25 

2 96 

4 14 

Note If your team leader m TOTAL tiits doubles tnples iiome runs runs scored walks totai t>ases runs batted in stoien bases most victones saves or stnke
outs IS not listed atiove please list below witti cleiss and number of games played (most doubles—Jane Doe Sr 10 in 30 games) For victones saves or stnke
outs leader include games innings pitched and ERA 

TEAM TOTALS 

BATTING 

OWN 

OPP 

G 

52 

52 

AB 

1408 

1352 

R 

186 

i74 

H 

393 

337 

2B 

53 

58 

3B 

5 

5 

HR 

10 

13 

TB 

486 

444 

Slugging 

345 

328 

RBI 

163 

142 

SB 

20 

37 

SBA 

24 

50 

BB 

81 

92 

so 

1̂ 2 
187 

Batting 

-33rtr 

328 

r\̂  

PITCHING 

OWN 

OPP 

IP 

350 
346 

H 

337 
392,^ 

R 

174 
186 

ER 

114 
128 

BB 

91 
81 

SO 

187 
153 

ERA 

2 28 
2 59 

FIELDING 

OWN 

lOPP 

PO 

1048 
1039 

A 

545 
494 

E 

86 
95 

TO 

1679 
1628 

DP 

19 
12 

Fielding 
Pet 

949 
942 

NCAA 10429-4/95 (OVER) 

NCAA STATISTICS SERVICE, 6201 Coiiege Boulevard, Overland Park, Kansas 66211-2422 



1995 SOFTBALL RECORD 
Piease list games in order played After opponent s name indicate extra inning games wrth number of innings After opponent s score indicate 
home games by (H) away games by (A) and neutral sites by 1 2 3 etc and list below** Place an "X under the DH column for all games 
played as part of a double-header List attendance for ALL games regardless of site but only list ONE attendance figure for double-headers 
Attendance should include all students at the game—regardless of whether they paid admission If you do not charge admission or count at 
tendance please estimate the total number of spectators at each home game If you have more than one "home field please include all 
games in your home city or nearby cities in which you wouid be regarded as having the home crowd Please rememt)er—only games against 
four-year, U S colleges are included in statistics and won-lost record 

Your institution. 

OPPONENT 

1 Evansville 

P Evansville 

T Missouri 

OWN 
SCORE 

8 

5 

2 

4 South Florida 2 

<; Kliotci j ia A&M 12 

fi I l l i n o i s S t 8 

7 W e s t e r n 1 1 1 4 

R O h i o S t 

g O h i o S t 

10 S t L o u i s 

11 S t L o u i s 

2 

1 

4 

15 

12 O k l a h o m a C i t y 1 

13 < J i c h i t a S t 1 

14 W e s t e r n 1 1 1 1 

15 N o r t h e r n 1 1 1 6 

16 M i s s o u r i 

17 C e n t r a l 

18 O k l a h o m a C i t \ 

19 S i m p s o n 

20 S i m p s o n 

21 S I l l i n o i s 

22 S I l l i n o i s 

23 B r a d l e y 

24 B r a d l e v 

25 I l l i n o i s S t 

26 I l l i n o i s S t 

27 I n d i a n a S t 

2fl I n d i a n a S t 

0 

3 

' 1 

7 

6 

1 

5 

2 

6 

0 

3 

1 

5 

29 N o r t h e r n l o s a 8 

30 N e b r a s k a 1 

31 U i s - P a r k s i d e 5 

32 A u g u s t a n a 

33 S t X a v i e r 

34 N e b r a s k a 

35 Iowa S t a t e 

36 C r e i g h t o n 

37 C r e i g h t o n 

38 W i c h i t a 3 t 

39 U i c h i t a S t 

40 N e b r a s k a 

41 N p h r a k s a 

42 SU MT s s o u r i 

0 

5 

1 

0 

0 

4 

1 

3 

4 

0 

2 

OPP 
SCORE 

2 

2 

8 

3 

0 

7 

6 

9 

0 

2 

2 

8 

5 

2 

4 

9 

2 

o 

0 

1 

2 

2 

1 

4 

10 

5 

0 

6 

1 

6 

0 

3 

0 

5 

8 

3 

2 

4 

2 

6 

12 

1 

8 
1 D ATTENDANC 
T H 
E 

A X 

A X 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 X 

7 X 

A X 

A X 

8 

9 

10 

11 

A 

12 

13 

H X 

A X 

A X 

H y 

H X 

H X 

H X 

H X 

H X 

A 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

A 

A X 

A X 

\ X 

A X 

A X 

A X 

H X 

; E OPPONENT OWN 
SCORE 

43 SW Missouri 1 

44 T u l s a 

45 T u l s a 

46 N o r r t b e r n IA 

47 N o r t h e r n IA 

4a I o w a S t 

49 I o w a S t 

50 C r e i g h t o n 

51 W i c h i t a S t 

52 I n d i a n a S t 

53 

54 

55 

56 

57 

58 

59 

60 

61 

62 

63 

64 

65 

NEUI 

, l - 7 a t T a l l a h a 

2 8-13 a t Colum 

3 14-18 a t Cedar 

4 19-20 a t T e r r e 

Attendance (mc 

Single Home Dates 

Double Header Home Dates 

Total Home Attendance 

Single Road Dates 

Double-Header Road Dates 

Total Road Attendance 

Single Neutral Srte Dates 

Double Header Neutral Site Da 

Total Neutral-Site Attendance 

Total Season 8 Attendance fc 

4 

13 

5 

5 

4 

2 

3 

1 

1 

PRAL SITES (( 

s s e e , F 

b i a . Mo 

F a l l s , 

H a u t e , 

lude Students 

tes 

>r all dates 

Reporting Official 

OPP 
SCORE 

0 

1 

0 

0 

6 

3 

3 

0 

2 

2 

=acllrty Cl 

l o r i d i 

I o w a 

I n d 

and estim 

DAI 

S 
1 D ATTENDANCE 
T H 
E 

H X 

H X 

H X 

A X 

A X 

H 7 

H X 

19 

20 

A 

y State) 

1 

ate if necessaiy) 

TOTAL 
rES ATTENDANCE 

Trtle 


