## PLEASE TYPE COMPLETE INFORMATION AND RETURN BY FRIDAY JUNE 9

# **FINAL 1995 Softball Statistics Report**

DIVISION I

Only games against four year U.S. institutions are included in statistics include all conference and postseason playoffs

Drake University	Megan Bryant	FULL SEASON	27-25-0
INSTITUTION	1995 COACH		W—L—T
	Missouri Valley Conference	CONFERENCE	13-7-0
	CONFERENCE	_	W—L—T

Class by Fr So Jr or Sr

#### **BATTING**

	Class by Fr So Jr or Sr		BATTING															
	FIRST and LAST NAME	Pos	CL	Bats R L	G	AB	R	н	Batting Avg	2B	3B	HR	тв	RBI	SB	SBA	ВВ	so
36	Danı Tyler	SS	Jr	P	52	168	33	69	411	11	1	4	94	37	2	2	17	5
	Aımee DeKeyser	1B	So	R	52	167	23	57	341	4	0	0	61	20	1	1	8	12
	Jenny Ehlert	CF	So	-	52	183	29	54	295	10	2	2	74	17	4	4	8	35
	Shannon Futson	2B	Jr		52	146	17	43	295	10	1	1	58	21	1	1	13	20
	Tricia Pohlert	3B	Fr		52	158	23	46	291	10	0	2	62	29	5	7	5	12
	Andrea Van Roekel	RF	So		52	170	23	43	253	4	1	0	49	9	17	17	5	12
	AMy Thompson	UT	Fr		50	140	9	33	236	3	0	1	38	16	0	0	7	19
	kelly LaMarre	UT	So		40	81	12	17	210	0	0	0	17	8	3	3	7	8
	Leslie Harnage	С	Sr		44	114	2	19	167	1	0	0	20	3	0	0	6	20
	Stephanie Kaplan	UT	So		34	76	3	12	156	0	0	0	8	2	2	4	5	9
	Amy McCauley	UT	Fr		9	5	5	0	000	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0
	Carol Clemens	Р	Sr		21	0	2	0	000	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
į												-						
L			<u> </u>	-														

#### **PITCHING**

	FIRST and LAST NAME	CL	Throw R L	G	GS	CG	w	٦	sv	ShO	IP	Н	Pi	ER	ВВ	so	ERA
39	Tina Zuccolo	Sr	P	30	24	20	15	10	2	7	173 3	115	52	31	50	127	1 25
	Stephanie Wright	Jr	R	27	19	12	10	10	1	4	127 6	161	75	54	23	50	2 96
	Carol Clemens	Sr	R	17	9	1	2	5	0	0	49 0	61	47	29	18	10	4 14

Note If your team leader in <u>TOTAL</u> hits doubles triples home runs scored walks total bases runs batted in stolen bases most victories saves or strikeouts is not listed above please list below with class and number of games played (most doubles—Jane Doe Sr 10 in 30 games) For victories saves or strikeouts leader include games innings pitched and ERA

### TEAM TOTALS

	TEAM TOTALS														_	
BATTING	G	AB	R	н	2B	3B	HR	тв	Slugging Pct	RBI	SB	SBA	ВВ	so	Batting Avg	
OWN	52	1408	186	393	53	5	10	486	345	163	20	24	81	152	345	279
OPP	52	1352	±74	337	58	5	13	444	328	142	37	50	92	187	328	

PITCHING	ΙP	Н	R	ER	ВВ	so	ERA
OWN	350	337	174	114	91	187	2 28
OPP	346	392 <sub>-5</sub>	186	128	81	153	2 59

FIELDING	PO	Α	E	тс	DP	Fielding Pct
OWN	1048	545	86	1679	19	949
ФРР	1039	494	95	1628	12	942

NCAA 10429-4/95

(OVER)

#### 1995 SOFTBALL RECORD

Please list games in order played. After opponent is name indicate extra inning games with number of innings. After opponent is score indicate home games by (H) away games by (A) and neutral sites by 1 2 3 etc. and list below\*\* Place an "X under the DH column for all games played as part of a double-header. List attendance for ALL games regardless of site. but only list ONE attendance figure for double-headers. Attendance should include all students at the game—regardless of whether they paid admission. If you do not charge admission or count at tendance please estimate the total number of spectators at each home game. If you have more than one "home field please include all students at the special please include all students at the special please include all special games in your home city or nearby cities in which you would be regarded as having the home crowd Please remember—only games against four-year, U S colleges are included in statistics and won-lost record

Your institution	
TOUT INSULULUI	

	OPPONENT	OWN SCORE	OPP SCORE	S I T E	D H	ATTENDANCE	OPPONENT	OWN SCORE	OPP SCORE	S I T E	D H	ATTENDANCE
1 _	Evansville_	88	2	<u>A</u>	<u>x</u>	<u></u>	43 SW Missouri	_1	0	<u> </u>	<u>"</u>	
2 _	Evansville	5	2	<u>A</u>	<u>x</u>	<u></u>	44 _Tulsa	4	1	<u> </u>	<u></u>	
3 .	Missouri	2	8	1			45 Tulsa		0	<u>H</u>	<u>X</u>	
4 .	South Flori	da 2	3	2			46 Norrthern IA		0	<u>A</u>	<u>\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ </u>	
5 .	Filorida A8	M 12	0	3			47 Northern IA		6	<u>A</u>	<u>X</u>	
6 .	Illinois St	8	7	_4_			48 <u>Iowa St</u>		3	4	<u> </u>	
7 _	Western Ill	4	6	5_			49 <u>Iowa St</u>	2	3	<u>H</u>	<u>X</u>	
8 _	Ohio St	_2	9	_6_	<u>x</u> _		50 Creighton		0	<u>19</u>		
9 _	Ohio St	1	0		<u>X</u>		51 Wichita St		2	20		
10	St Louis	4	2	_ <u>A</u> _	<u>x</u> _		52 <u>Indiana St</u>		2	<u>A</u>		
11 .	St Louis	15	2	_ <u>A</u>	<u>X</u>		53					
12	Oklahoma Cit	ty 1	8	8_			54					
13	Wichita St	1	5	_ 9			55					
14	Western Ill	1	2	10		<del> </del>	56					
15	Northern Ill	6	4	11			57					
16	Missour1	0	9	<u>A</u>			58	<del></del>				
17	Central	3	2	12			59					
18	Orlahoma City	<u>y 1</u>	8	13			60					
19	Simpson	7	0	<u> </u>	<u>*</u>		61					
20	Simpson	6	1	<u> H</u>	<u>x_</u>	<u></u>	62					
21	S Illinois	_1		_ <u>A</u>	<u>X</u>		63	<del></del>				
22	S Illinois	5	2	<u>A</u>	<u>x</u>		64			_		
23	Bradley	2	_1	_ <u>H</u>	<u>y</u>		65					
24	Bradley	6	4	<u>H</u>	<u>X</u>		NEL	ITRAL SITES (F	acility City	y State	<del>)</del> )	
25	Illinois St	0	10	<u> H</u>	<u>X</u>		1 _l-7at Tallah	assee, F	lorida	l		<del>.</del>
26	Illinois St	3	5	<u>H</u>	<u> </u>		2 <u>8-13 at Colu</u>	mbia, Mo				···
27	<u>Indiana St</u>	1	0	<u>H</u>	<u>X</u>		$_3$ $\underline{14-18}$ at Ceda:	r Falls,	Iowa			
28	Indiana St	5	6	<u> H</u>	<u>X</u>		4 19-20 at Terre	e Haute,	Ind			
29	Northern Iou	a 8	1	<u>A</u>			Attendance (ır	clude students	and estima	ate if n	ecessa	ury)
30	<u>Nebraska</u>	_1	6	14					DAT	ES	ΑT	TOTAL TENDANCE
31	Vis -Parksid	e 5		15			Single Home Dates				~ .	TENDATOE
32	Augustana	0	3	16			Double Header Home Dates					
33	St Xavier	5	0	<u>17</u>			Total Home Attendance					
34	<u>Nebraska</u>		5	18			Single Road Dates		-	_		
35	<u> Iowa State</u>	0	8	<u>A</u>			Double-Header Road Dates			_		
36	Creighton	0	3	<u>A</u>	<u>X</u> _		Total Road Attendance					
37	Creighton	4	2	<u>A</u>	<u>x</u> _		Single Neutral Site Dates					
38 _	Wichita 3t	1	4	<u> </u>	<u>X</u>		Double Header Neutral Site D	ates				
39 _	<u> </u>	3	2	<u>A</u>	<u> </u>		Total Neutral-Site Attendance					
40 _	Nebraska	4	6	<u>A</u>	<u>X</u>		Total Season s Attendance					
41 _	<u>Nebraksa</u>	0	12	_ <u>A</u> _	<u>x</u>		. Tal. Jones o Allengane	wii wates				
42 _	SW Missouri	2	1	<u>H</u>	<u>X</u>							
							Reporting (	Official			-	
							neporting (	Unicial			Tri	ie.